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[bookmark: _Toc99631835]Attachment 1.
Blueprint of Work-Life Balance Scale
	No.
	Aspects
	Number of Item
	Amount

	
	
	Favorable
	Unfavorable
	

	1
	Work Interference with Personal Life
	1,9,13,21
	3,8,11,12,15,17,
18,19,22,23,24
	15

	2
	Personal Life Interference with Work
	-
	2,4,5,7,16
	5

	3
	Personal Life/Work Enhancement
	6,10
	-
	2

	Total Item
	22



[bookmark: _Toc99631836]Attachment 2
Blueprint of Perceived Long Working Hours Scale
	No.
	Aspects
	Number of Item
	Amount

	
	
	Favorable
	Unfavorable
	

	1
	Structural
	2
	1
	2

	2
	Cyclical
	4
	3
	2

	3
	Frictional
	5,6
	-
	2

	4
	Overall
	7,8
	
	2

	Total Item
	8











	No.
	Karakteristik
	Number of Item
	Amount

	
	
	Favorable
	Unfavorable
	

	1
	Anggota tim dapat mengungkapkan pikiran dengan bebas
	2
	1
	2

	2
	Tim mendorong dan mengizinkan pengambilan risiko
	4
	3
	2

	3
	Anggota percaya dan hormat satu sama lain
	6,7
	5
	3

	
	Total Item
	
	7


[bookmark: _Toc99631837]Attachment 3
Blueprint of Psychological Safety Scale


[bookmark: _Toc99631838]Attachment 4 
Work-Life Balance Scale
	No
	Statement
	Choices

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	1
	I strive to be able to balance work life and responsibilities outside of work
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	My personal life drains me of the energy I need for work
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	I feel overwhelmed trying to balance work and personal life
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	My work is being neglected because of everything that's going on in my personal life
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	I don't focus at work because I'm too tired to take care of my personal life
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	My job gives me the energy to do important activities outside of work
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	I have difficulty completing my work because I am busy with personal matters
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	I can't relax at home because I'm still busy with work
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	I like the amount of time I can spend doing activities outside of work
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	I'm in a better mood when I'm home because of my work
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	I often find it difficult to choose between work and personal life
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	I have to postpone personal interests because of work
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	I can achieve what I want both in my personal life and work
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	I often neglect personal needs because of work demands
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	When I'm at work, I worry about the things I have to do outside of work
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	I'm having a hard time making time for vacation due to the ensuing workload.
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	My personal life is neglected because of my work
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	I have to miss important personal activities because I spend time doing work
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	I feel I have allocated appropriate time between activities in my personal life and work
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	I sacrificed my personal life to get work done
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	I'm too tired to do the things I want to do after work
	
	
	
	
	

	22
	My job makes it difficult for me to manage the personal life I want
	
	
	
	
	


1 = never 2=rarely 3=seldom 4= often 5=really often
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Attachment 5 
Perceived Long Working Hours Scale
	No.
	Statement
	Choices

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	1
	I feel uncomfortable when I turn off my device (computer/ laptop/ tablet/ iPad/ cellphone), to finish work after normal working hours.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	I consider working outside working hours to be normal.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	It's hard for me to avoid overtime in this situation.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Need to work longer hours than usual to be able to complete my work.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	It is important for me to work longer hours than usual.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	I am required to work more than expected.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	I am aware that I continue to work after the regular working hours are over.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Overall, I work longer hours than usual.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


[bookmark: _Toc99631840]1 for Strongly Disagree – 7 for Strongly Agree


Attachment 6 
Psychological Safety Scale
	No.
	Statement
	Choices

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	1
	When you do wrong in this team, they will run against you.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Team members can discuss complex issues.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Team members reject people perceived as different.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	It's safe to take risks on this team.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	It's hard to ask for help to members in this team..
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	No one on this team will intentionally act to belittle my efforts.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	My unique abilities and talents are valued and useful when working with this team.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1 for Strongly Disagree – 7 for Strongly Agree
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Attachment 7 
Brief Informed Consent
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Attachment 8 
Informed Consent
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Normality One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test Result
	One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

	
	Perceived Working Hours
	Psychological Safety
	Work-Life Balance

	N
	259
	259
	259

	Normal Parametersa,b
	Mean
	29.82
	35.41
	78.33

	
	Std. Deviation
	10.308
	5.716
	17.465

	Most Extreme Differences
	Absolute
	.062
	.070
	.068

	
	Positive
	.062
	.055
	.064

	
	Negative
	-.051
	-.070
	-.068

	Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z
	1.000
	1.130
	1.102

	Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)
	.270
	.156
	.176

	a. Test distribution is Normal.

	b. Calculated from data.
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Normality Test with Histogram Result
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Attachment 11 
Multicollinearity Test Result
	Coefficientsa

	Model
	Unstandardized Coefficients
	Standardized Coefficients
	t
	Sig.
	Collinearity Statistics

	
	B
	Std. Error
	Beta
	
	
	Tolerance
	VIF

	1
	(Constant)
	101.911
	4.457
	
	22.864
	.000
	
	

	
	Perceived Long Working Hours
	-1.364
	.073
	-.805
	-18.601
	.000
	.872
	1.147

	
	Psychological Safety
	.483
	.132
	.158
	3.650
	.000
	.872
	1.147

	a. Dependent Variable: Work-Life Balance



Attachment12 
Heteroscedasticity with Scatter Plots Result
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Attachment 13 
Linearity with P-Plot Result
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Attachment 14 
Descriptive Analysis Test
	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	Work-Life Balance
	258
	33
	115
	78.40
	17.465

	Perceived Long Working Hours
	258
	9
	52
	29.79
	10.321

	Psychological Safety
	258
	15
	49
	35.40
	5.725

	Valid N (listwise)
	258
	
	
	
	









Attachment 15 
Multiple Linear Regression Hypothesis Test Results (Model Summary)
	Model Summaryb

	Model
	R
	R Square
	Adjusted R Square
	Std. Error of the Estimate

	1
	.763a
	.582
	.579
	11.336

	a. Predictors: (Constant), Psychological Safety, Perceived Long Working Hours

	b. Dependent Variable: Work-Life Balance




Attachment 16
Hypothesis Test Results Zero-order Partial Correlation Perceived long working hours (Model Summary)
	Model Summary

	Model
	R
	R Square
	Adjusted R Square
	Std. Error of the Estimate

	1
	.748a
	.560
	.558
	11.605

	2
	.763b
	.582
	.579
	11.336

	a. Predictors: (Constant), Perceived Long Working Hours

	b. Predictors: (Constant), Perceived Long Working Hours, Psychological Safety




Attachment 17 
Zero-order Partial Correlation Psychological Safety Hypothesis Test Results (Model Summary)
	
Model Summary

	Model
	R
	R Square
	Adjusted R Square
	Std. Error of the Estimate

	1
	.130a
	.017
	.013
	17.350

	2
	.763b
	.582
	.579
	11.336

	a. Predictors: (Constant), Psychological Safety

	b. Predictors: (Constant), Psychological Safety, Perceived Working Hours







	ANOVAa

	Model
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	1
	Regression
	45795.486
	2
	22897.743
	178.173
	.000b

	
	Residual
	32899.619
	256
	128.514
	
	

	
	Total
	78695.104
	258
	
	
	

	a. Dependent Variable: Work-Life Balance

	b. Predictors: (Constant), Psychological Safety, Perceived Long Working Hours


Attachment 18  
Multiple Linear Regression Hypothesis Test Results (ANOVA)	








Attachment 19 
Multiple Linear Regression Hypothesis Test Results (Coefficients)
	Coefficientsa

	Model
	Unstandardized Coefficients
	Standardized Coefficients
	t
	Sig.

	
	B
	Std. Error
	Beta
	
	

	1
	(Constant)
	101.911
	4.457
	
	22.864
	.000

	
	Perceived Working Hours
	-1.364
	.073
	-.805
	-18.601
	.000

	
	Psychological Safety
	.483
	.132
	.158
	3.650
	.000


a. Dependent Variable: Work-Life Balance
Attachment 20
Results of Descriptive Analysis of Position and Type of Work
	Type of Work

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	       Engineer Lead/ Supervisor
	16
	6.2
	6.2
	6.2

	
	       Engineer Staff
	38
	14.7
	14.7
	20.8

	
	       HR/ Talent Acquisition
	30
	11.6
	11.6
	32.4

	
	       HR Lead/ Supervisor
	8
	3.1
	3.1
	35.5

	
	       Analyst Staff
	18
	6.9
	6.9
	42.5

	
	       Accounting Staff
	20
	7.7
	7.7
	50.2

	
	       Consultant Associate
	17
	6.6
	6.6
	56.8

	
	       Product Researcher
	14
	5.4
	5.4
	62.2

	
	       Analyst Head
	1
	.4
	.4
	62.5

	
	      Operational Manager
	9
	3.5
	3.5
	66.0

	
	      Marketing Staff
	25
	9.7
	9.7
	75.7

	
	      HSE Staff
	1
	.4
	.4
	76.1

	
	      Client Support Manager
	8
	3.1
	3.1
	79.2

	
	      Admin Staff
	11
	4.2
	4.2
	83.4

	
	      Designer
	7
	2.7
	2.7
	86.1

	
	      Accounting Manager
	6
	2.3
	2.3
	88.4

	
	      Management Trainee
	2
	.8
	.8
	89.2

	
	      Quality Assurance Staff
	4
	1.5
	1.5
	90.7

	
	      Full Stack Developer Staff
	4
	1.5
	1.5
	92.3

	
	      Hostinger Abuse Specialist
	1
	.4
	.4
	92.7

	
	      Legal Officer
	2
	.8
	.8
	93.4

	
	      UX Researcher
	2
	.8
	.8
	94.2

	
	      Project Manager
	7
	2.7
	2.7
	96.9

	
	      Tender Staff
	2
	.8
	.8
	97.7

	
	      Content Writer/ Copywriter
	4
	1.5
	1.5
	99.2

	
	      Junior Art Director
	1
	.4
	.4
	99.6

	
	      Risk Management Staff
	1
	.4
	.4
	100.0

	
	Total
	259
	100.0
	100.0
	





Attachment 21 
Results of Descriptive Analysis of Marital Status
	Marital Status

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Married
	50
	19.4
	19.4
	19.4

	
	Not Married
	209
	80.6
	80.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	259
	100.0
	100.0
	



	





Attachment 22  
Results of Age Descriptive Analysis
	Age

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	20
	1
	.4
	.4
	.4

	
	21
	3
	1.2
	1.2
	1.6

	
	22
	21
	8.1
	8.1
	9.7

	
	23
	47
	17.8
	17.8
	27.5

	
	24
	56
	21.7
	21.7
	49.2

	
	25
	24
	9.3
	9.3
	58.5

	
	26
	23
	8.9
	8.9
	67.4

	
	27
	15
	5.8
	5.8
	73.3

	
	28
	20
	7.8
	7.8
	81.0

	
	29
	9
	3.5
	3.5
	84.5

	
	30
	7
	2.7
	2.7
	87.2

	
	31
	6
	2.3
	2.3
	89.5

	
	32
	8
	3.1
	3.1
	92.6

	
	33
	6
	2.3
	2.3
	95.0

	
	34
	3
	1.2
	1.2
	96.1

	
	36
	1
	.4
	.4
	96.5

	
	37
	3
	1.2
	1.2
	97.7

	
	38
	1
	.4
	.4
	98.1

	
	39
	1
	.4
	.4
	98.4

	
	42
	1
	.4
	.4
	98.8

	
	44
	1
	.4
	.4
	99.2

	
	46
	1
	.4
	.4
	99.6

	
	53
	1
	.4
	.4
	100.0

	
	Total
	259
	100.0
	100.0
	



Attachment 23
Ethical Clearance
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PERSETUJUAN ETIKA PENELITIAN
Nomor: 7500/UN1/EPSi.1 3/SD/PT.01.04/2021

Komite Etika Penelitian Fakultas Psikologi Universitas Gadjah Mada, dengan ini menyatakan
bawa:

Tudul penelitian. Work-Life Balance Karyawan Perusahaan Swasta Ditinjau dari
Persepsi terhadap Jam Kerja dan Psychological Safery saat
Bekerja dari Rumah

Dokumen yang disertakan :  Proposal Penclitian

Pencliti Fernanda Putri Gisela, S.Psi

Tanggal persetujuan 14 Desember 2021

Subjek penclitian Karyawan Perusahazn Swasta; Laki-laki/Perempuan; Sedang
‘bekcerja dari rumah minimal dua mingg; Telah menyelesaikan
‘pendidikan D3/S1

Jangka waktu penelitian 1 bulan

dengan ini Komite Etika Penclitian menyatakan bahwa penelitian tersebut telah memenuhi
standar prinsip-prinsip etika penlitian.

Penelit wajib
1. Menyerahkan laporan kemajuan penelitian:

2. Menyerahian laporan kivisus jika ada kejadian serius;

3. Menyerahian laporan akhir ketika penelitian telah selesai.

Demikian persefujuan efica penelitian ini dibuat untuk dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Menyetujui, 14 Desember 2021
Wakil Dekan Bidang Penclitian, PkM, dan. Ketus Komite Etika Penclitian,

Ko Sema. .

Dy Waty Marina Minza, S Psi., MA. Restu Tri Handoyo, S. Psi., M. Psi., Ph. D., Psikolog
NIP. 197703202008122001 NIKA. 111198604202003101
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Survei Work-Life Balance saat Work from
Home

‘Salam, perkenalkan saya Fernanda Putri Gisela, . Psi. mahasiswa Magister Psikologi
Profesi bidang Industri dan Organisasi di Universitas Gadjah Mada. Saat ini saya sedang
‘melakukan penelitian untuk memenuhi krteria tugas akhir yaitu tesis di bawah bimbingan
Bapak Dr. Sumaryono, M Si. Psikolog. Penelitian ini bertujuan untuk menguji hubungan
persepsi terhadap waktu kerja dan psychological safety terhadap workclife balance
karyawan perusahaan swasta saat bekerja dari rumah. Hasil dari penelitian ni akan
memberikan kontribusi pada kebijakan saat bekerja dari rumah, sebagaimana hybrid
working semakin marak diterapkan, agar mendukung produkifitas karyawan yang semakin
optimal.

Kritria partisipan adalah sebagai berikut:
- Karyawan perusahaan swasta

- Lakiaki/ Perempuan

- Sedang bekerja dari rumah selama minimal dua minggu
- Telah lulus pendidikan minimal D3/S1

‘Skala ini teriri daritiga bagian dengan jumlah 39 pernyataan dengan instruksi pengisian
pada masing-masing bagian. Tidak ada jawaban yang benar maupun salah dalam skala ini
dan tidak akan mempengaruhi penilaian kinerja ataupun unsur evaluasi pekerjaan Anda

Silakan mengisi setiap pernyataan tanpa ada nomor yang terlewatkan. Pengisian kuesioner
i akan menggunakan waktu Anda sebanyak 510 menit.
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Informed Consent

‘Saya bersedia dengan sadar dan tanpa paksasn untuk menjad parisipan penelitian in seteah membaca.
dan memahami Informasi erkat peneliian. Jka Anda tidak bersedia berpartisipasi dalam peneliian i,
anda dapat langsung menutup form ini tanpa menekan tombol ‘nex!. Segala informas trkait dengan
idantita dan jawaban And akan djaga kerahasisannya dan skan digunskan mur untuk kebutunan
pencitian.

Partsipan dapat mengundurkan i dar roses penelitian i Kapan pun, dengan alasan apa pun dan
tanps mencapatkan konsekuensi 3papun, Jika partisipan mengundurkan dr, maka data nformasiyang
telah trkumpul tidak dikutkan dalam proses anaisis an dhapus.

‘Apatila ada pertanyan erkat peneiian i, apat menghubungi penel pada nomor Gisela
(081527972515) atau melalui o mall femanda.femall uom ac.d

Demikian keterangan kesediaan il dibuat dan ik ada persetujuan lainnya di antara peneli dan
partisipan, akan dibicarakan lebin anjut. Jika erdagat kekelruan dan penyalshgunasn, maka
permasalshan akan selesaikan dengan cara kekeluargaan. Apabila Ands memii keluhan atau
permasalahan tekait tika penelan ini dapat menghubungi Komii Eika Peneliian Fakulas Peikologi
UGM melalu emal komisisikpsi psikologiBugm ac.id

Terima kasi,

Apakah Anda bersedia untuk menjadi partisipan dalam penelitian in?

@ Yo.soyabersedia
O Tidak bersedta.
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